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Oakland County CVT Projected 2009 Population
Addison Township 6444
Auburn Hills City 20626
Berkley City 15065
Beverly Hills Village 10442
Bingham Farms Village 1009
Birmingham City 18711
Bloomfield Charter Township 41512
Bloomfield Hills City 3957
Brandon Charter Township 14387
Clawson City 12364
Commerce Charter Township 34696
Farmington City 10343
Farmington Hills City 80910
Fenton City 2
Ferndale City 21044
Franklin Village 2971
Groveland Township 6042
Hazel Park City 18137
Highland Charter Township 19464
Holly Village 6059
Holly Township 5591
Huntington Woods City 5953
Independence Charter Township 33743
Keego Harbor City 2768
Lake Angelus City 417
Lake Orion Village 2729
Lathrup Village City 4144
Leonard Village 359
Lyon Charter Township 13181
Madison Heights City 30346
Milford Charter Township 9812
Milford Village 6740
Northville City 3235
Novi City 54660
Novi Township 201
Oak Park City 31266
Oakland Charter Township 16207
Orchard Lake Village City 2154
Orion Charter Township 31953
Ortonville Village 1506
Oxford Charter Township 15380

NAME TYPE Projection09
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Oxford Village 3542
Pleasant Ridge City 2504
Pontiac City 66655
Rochester City 12183
Rochester Hills City 71539
Rose Township 6267
Royal Oak City 58456
Royal Oak Charter Township 2760
South Lyon City 10844
Southfield City 78405
Southfield Township 20
Springfield Charter Township 14195
Sylvan Lake City 1675
Troy City 82500
Village of Clarkston City 937
Walled Lake City 7713
Waterford Charter Township 72150
West Bloomfield Charter Township 66399
White Lake Charter Township 30490
Wixom City 14220
Wolverine Lake Village 4260

NAME TYPE Projection09
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Area CVT 2000 Cens 2009 Proj Difference BLKPCT00 BLKPCT09HSPPCT00 HSPPCT09 MINPCT00 MINPCT09
1 Holly Twp 3902 5,591 1,689 3.60% 4.70% 2.20% 2.80% 5.80% 7.50%
2 Village of Holly 6135 6059 -76 1.30% 1.90% 3.30% 4.60% 4.60% 6.50%
3 Groveland Twp 6150 6042 -108 0.80% 1.10% 1.70% 2.30% 2.50% 3.40%
4 Village of Ortonville 1535 1506 -29 0.10% 0.10% 1.70% 2.30% 1.80% 2.30%
5 Brandon Twp 13230 14387 1,157 0.40% 0.60% 1.60% 2.20% 2.00% 2.80%
6 Oxford Twp 12485 15380 2,895 0.40% 0.60% 2.10% 2.80% 2.50% 3.40%
7 Village of Oxford 3540 3542 2 0.60% 0.80% 2.70% 3.60% 3.20% 4.40%
8 Village of Leonard 332 359 27 3.90% 1.40% 5.70% 1.90% 9.60% 3.30%
9 Addison Twp 6107 6444 337 0.90% 1.40% 1.70% 2.70% 2.70% 4.10%

10 Oakland Twp 13071 16207 3,136 2.00% 2.90% 1.20% 1.70% 3.20% 4.60%
11 Village Lake Orion 2715 2729 14 0.30% 0.30% 2.40% 3.40% 2.70% 3.70%
12 Orion Twp 30748 31953 1,205 1.40% 1.80% 2.60% 3.50% 3.90% 5.30%
13 Independence Twp 32581 33743 1,162 0.80% 1.10% 2.50% 3.40% 3.40% 4.50%
14 Clarkston 962 937 -25 0.30% 0.40% 1.00% 1.60% 1.40% 2.00%
15 Springfield Twp 13338 14195 857 1.10% 1.40% 2.00% 2.70% 3.10% 4.10%
16 Rose Twp 6210 6267 57 0.90% 1.20% 2.20% 3.00% 3.00% 4.20%
17 Highland Twp 19169 19464 295 0.30% 0.40% 1.30% 1.80% 1.60% 2.20%
18 White Lake Twp 28219 30490 2,271 0.80% 1.00% 1.80% 2.50% 2.60% 3.60%
19 Waterford Twp 73150 72150 -1,000 2.90% 3.20% 3.90% 5.30% 6.80% 8.50%
20 Lake Angelus 326 417 91 0.90% 1.20% 1.20% 1.70% 2.10% 2.90%
21 Pontiac 66337 66655 318 47.90% 50.20% 12.80% 14.50% 60.70% 64.80%
22 Auburn Hills 19837 20626 789 13.20% 14.70% 4.50% 6.10% 17.70% 20.90%
23 Rochester Hills 68825 71539 2,714 2.40% 3.20% 2.30% 2.90% 4.70% 6.10%
24 Rochester  10467 12183 1,716 2.20% 3.00% 1.70% 2.20% 3.90% 5.20%
25 Troy 80959 82500 1,541 2.10% 2.60% 1.50% 2.20% 3.60% 4.80%
26 Clawson 12732 12364 -368 0.80% 1.10% 1.10% 1.60% 1.90% 2.60%
27 Birmingham 19291 18711 -580 0.90% 1.20% 1.20% 1.60% 2.10% 2.80%
28 Bloomfield Twp 43023 41512 -1,511 4.30% 5.40% 1.40% 1.80% 5.70% 7.20%
29 Bloomfield Hills 3940 3957 17 1.60% 2.10% 1.10% 1.50% 2.70% 3.60%
30 Sylvan Lake 1735 1675 -60 1.20% 1.60% 1.10% 1.40% 2.30% 3.00%
31 Keego Harbor 2769 2768 -1 0.60% 0.80% 4.40% 6.00% 5.00% 6.80%
32 Orchard Lake 2215 2154 -61 3.80% 5.00% 0.90% 1.20% 4.70% 6.20%
33 West Bloomfield Twp 64860 66399 1,539 5.20% 6.50% 1.40% 1.80% 6.60% 8.30%
34 Commerce Twp 30349 34696 4,347 0.50% 0.70% 1.20% 1.60% 1.70% 2.30%
35 Walled Lake 6713 7713 1,000 0.70% 1.00% 1.70% 2.40% 2.40% 3.40%
36 Wolverine Lake 4415 4260 -155 0.40% 0.50% 1.00% 1.50% 1.40% 2.00%
37 Wixom 13263 14220 957 2.50% 3.10% 3.20% 4.20% 5.70% 7.30%
38 Milford Twp 8999 9812 813 0.60% 0.80% 1.10% 1.50% 1.70% 2.30%
39 Village of Milford 6272 6740 468 0.20% 0.20% 1.30% 1.80% 1.50% 2.00%
40 South Lyon 10036 10844 808 0.40% 0.50% 1.60% 2.20% 2.00% 2.70%
41 Lyon Twp 11041 13181 2,140 0.40% 0.50% 1.50% 2.20% 1.80% 2.60%
42 Novi Twp 193 201 8 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 6.00%
43 Northville 3352 3235 -117 0.40% 0.60% 1.60% 2.20% 2.00% 2.80%
44 City of Novi 47386 54660 7,274 1.90% 2.40% 1.80% 2.30% 3.70% 4.70%
45 Farmington Hills 82111 80910 -1,201 6.90% 8.60% 1.50% 1.90% 8.40% 10.40%
46 Farmington 10423 10343 -80 2.70% 3.20% 1.20% 1.50% 3.90% 4.80%
47 Village of Franklin 2958 2991 33 5.00% 6.60% 0.80% 1.10% 5.90% 7.70%
48 Village Bingham Farms 1030 1009 -21 5.40% 7.10% 0.50% 0.70% 5.90% 7.80%
49 Village Beverly Hills 10442 10276 -166 3.00% 4.00% 1.40% 1.90% 4.50% 5.90%
50 Southfiled Twp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Lathrup Village 4236 4144 -92 49.80% 55.90% 0.90% 1.10% 50.80% 56.90%
52 City of Southfiled 78296 78405 109 54.20% 59.00% 1.20% 1.40% 55.40% 60.40%
53 City Royal Oak 60062 58456 -1,606 1.50% 2.00% 1.30% 1.80% 2.80% 3.80%
54 Berkley 15531 15065 -466 0.70% 0.90% 1.30% 1.80% 2.00% 2.80%
55 Huntington Woods 6151 5953 -198 0.70% 0.90% 0.90% 1.20% 1.60% 2.10%
56 Oak Park 32399 31266 -1,133 45.90% 49.50% 1.30% 1.50% 47.20% 51.00%
57 Royal Oak Twp 2840 2760 -80 95.20% 95.70% 1.00% 1.00% 96.30% 96.70%
58 Ferndale 22105 21044 -1,061 3.40% 4.50% 1.80% 2.40% 5.20% 6.90%
59 Pleasant Ridge 2594 2504 -90 0.80% 1.10% 1.80% 2.50% 2.60% 3.60%
60 Hazel Park 18963 18137 -826 1.60% 2.10% 2.10% 2.80% 3.70% 5.00%
61 Madison Heights 31101 30346 -755 1.80% 2.20% 1.60% 2.10% 3.40% 4.40%
62 City of Fenton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  
Total Population 1194156 1,224,076 29,920

Oakland County
Projected 2009
CVT Population
Totals
(Data per Autobound 9
Test Product)

·
1 inch equals 1 miles
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